UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SILICON LABORATORIES, INC. Petitioner

 $\mathbf{v}.$

CRESTA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00626 US Patent 7,265,792

PATENT OWNER CRESTA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION'S SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I. Real Party-In-Interest

PCT/US05/16336 claims benefit to the 10/884,347 application that issued into the 7,265,792 patent. The real party in interest is Patent Owner, Cresta Technology Corporation.

II. Related Matters

The 7,265,792 patent is asserted in:

- Cresta Technology Corporation v. Maxlinear, Inc. et al.,
 Case No. 1:14-cv-00079-RGA (D. Del.);
- Cresta Technology Corporation v. Silicon Laboratories, Inc., et al.,
 Case No. 1:14-cv-00078-RGA (D. Del.); and
- Investigation No. 337-TA-910 (ITC). ("ITC Complaint")

In addition to these lawsuits, Petitioner Silicon Laboratories, Inc. ("Silicon Laboratories") and co-defendant/co-respondent, MaxLinear, Inc. ("MaxLinear") have filed the following petitions seeking *inter partes* review of the Patent Owner patents asserted in the ITC Complaint:

Patent at Issue	Proceeding No.	<u>Petitioner</u>
7,075,585	IPR2014-00728	Silicon Laboratories, Inc.
7,075,585	IPR2015-00591	MaxLinear, Inc.
7,075,585	IPR2015-00592	MaxLinear, Inc.
7,265,792	IPR2014-00809	Silicon Laboratories, Inc.

3367465

7,265,792	IPR2015-00626	Silicon Laboratories, Inc.
7,265,792	IPR2015-00593	MaxLinear, Inc.
7,265,792	IPR2015-00594	MaxLinear, Inc.
7,251,466	IPR2014-00881	Silicon Laboratories, Inc.
7,075,585	IPR2015-00615	Silicon Laboratories, Inc.

There are no other pending proceedings, issued patents, or pending applications related to the patent-at-issue.

III. Lead And Back-Up Counsel

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), patent owner provides the following identification of counsel:

Lead Counsel for	Backup Counsel for
Cresta Technology Corp.	Cresta Technology Corp.
Michael R. Fleming (67,933)	Benjamin Haber (67,129)
mfleming@irell.com	bhaber@irell.com
IRELL & MANELLA LLP	IRELL & MANELLA LLP
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900	1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900
Los Angeles, California 90067	Los Angeles, CA 90067
Telephone: (310) 203-7915	Telephone: (310) 203-7934
Facsimile: (310) 203-7199	Facsimile: (310) 203-7199

IV. Service Information

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), patent owner provides the following service information for designated counsel:

3367465

The Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email to CrestaIPRs@irell.com.

Date: May 8, 2015 Respectfully submitted

By: /Michael R. Fleming / Michael R. Fleming (Reg. No. 67,933) Benjamin Haber (Reg. No. 67,129)

Irell & Manella LLP

1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90067 Tel: (310) 277-1010

Fax: (310) 203-7199

Email: MFleming@irell.com
Email: BHaber@irell.com

Counsel for Patent Owner

Cresta Technology Corporation

3367465

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on May 8, 2015, a copy of the foregoing document **PATENT OWNER CRESTA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION'S NOTICE PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R.** § 42.8 was served by electronic mail, as agreed to by the parties, upon the following:

Lead Counsel for Petitioner SILICON LABORATORIES, INC.	Back-up Counsel for Petitioner SILICON LABORATORIES, INC.
Peter Ayers peter@leehayes.com	John Shumaker <u>jshumaker@leehayes.com</u>
LEE & HAYES, PLLC 13809 Research Blvd., Suite 405 Austin, Texas 78750	Brian Mangum brianm@leehayes.com
Trusuii, Texas 10130	LEE & HAYES, PLLC 13809 Research Blvd., Suite 405 Austin, Texas 78750

/Michael R. Fleming/ Michael R. Fleming, Reg. No. 67,933 Irell & Manella LLP